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Notice of Payment for Reporter’s Fees  (CPF-97-984281)  
 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
MOLLY K. MOSLEY 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
KAREN W. YIU 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 230710 

1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor 
P.O. Box 70550 
Oakland, CA  94612-0550 
Telephone:  (510) 879-1245 
Fax:  (510) 622-2270 
E-mail:  Karen.Yiu@doj.ca.gov 

 
ROBERT  H. NUNNALLY, JR. 
State Bar No. 134151 
WISENER NUNNALLY ROTH & HIGGINS, LLP 
245 Cedar Sage Drive, Suite 240 
Garland, Texas 75040 
Telephone:  (972) 530-2200 
Facsimile:   (972) 530-7200 
Email: robert@wnrlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Applicant Insurance  
Commissioner of the State of California as 
Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance 
Company 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

Applicant, 

v. 

WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY, 

Respondent. 

Case No. CPF-97-984281 

 
NOTICE OF PAYMENT FOR 
REPORTER’S FEES  

Date:    February 24, 2021 
Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Dept:  302 
Judge  Honorable Ethan P. Schulman 
 
 

 

 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 2  

Notice of Payment for Reporter’s Fees  (CPF-97-984281)  
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT applicant Insurance Commissioner of the State of 

California would be responsible for paying the court reporter’s fees for the February 24, 2021 

hearing on this Motion for Approval of EPA Pioneer Metal Settlement Agreement. The Insurance 

Commissioner, however, is exempt from paying the fees, pursuant to Government Code section 

6103. 
  

Dated:  January 22, 2021 
 

Respectfully Submitted,  
 
XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
MOLLY K. MOSLEY 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
 
/s/ Karen W. Yiu 
 
KAREN W. YIU 
Deputy Attorney General 
Attorneys for Applicant Insurance  
Commissioner of the State of California as 
Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance 
Company 
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