1	XAVIER BECERRA		
2	Attorney General of California MOLLY K. MOSLEY		
	Supervising Deputy Attorney General		
3	KAREN W. YIU Deputy Attorney General		
4	State Bar No. 230710 1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor		
5	P.O. Box 70550 Oakland, CA 94612-0550		
6	Telephone: (510) 879-1245		
7	Fax: (510) 622-2270 E-mail: Karen.Yiu@doj.ca.gov		
8	ROBERT H. NUNNALLY, JR. State Bar No. 134151		
9	WISENER NUNNALLY ROTH & HIGGINS, I	LLP	
10	245 Cedar Sage Drive, Suite 240 Garland, Texas 75040		
11	Telephone: (972) 530-2200		
12	Facsimile: (972) 530-7200 Email: robert@wnrlaw.com		
13	Attorneys for Applicant Insurance		
14	Commissioner of the State of California as		
	Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance Company		
15	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	E STATE OF (CALIFORNIA
16	COUNTY OF SA	AN FRANCISC	CO
17			
18		1	
19	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE	Case No. CPF	F-97-984281
20	STATE OF CALIFORNIA,		
21	Applicant,	NOTICE OF REPORTER	PAYMENT FOR 'S FEES
22	v.	Date:	February 24, 2021
23	WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE	Time: Dept:	9:30 a.m. 302
24	COMPANY,	Judge	Honorable Ethan P. Schulman
25	Respondent.		
26			
27			
28			
20		1	
		Notice of Paymer	nt for Reporter's Fees (CPF-97-984281)

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT applicant Insurance Commissioner of the State of			
2	California would be responsible for paying the court reporter's fees for the February 24, 2021			
3	hearing on this Motion for Approval of EPA Pioneer Metal Settlement Agreement. The Insurance			
4	Commissioner, however, is exempt from paying the fees, pursuant to Government Code section			
5	6103.			
6	Dated: January 22, 2021 Respectfully Submitted,			
7	Xavier Becerra			
8	Attorney General of California MOLLY K. MOSLEY Supervising Deputy Attorney General			
9				
10	/s/ Karen W. Yiu KAREN W. YIU			
11	Deputy Attorney General			
12	Attorneys for Applicant Insurance Commissioner of the State of California as			
13	Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance Company			
14	GP2002 GV0720			
15	SF2003CV0729 NOTICE OF PAYMENT FOR REPORTER'S FEES .doc			
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	2 N. d. CD (CDE 07 00 4001)			